
Doubles Event, Doubles, Handicapped UPDATED 1/27/2025
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Harrington Craig   \ Austin Corbet  2028930 1,459 29 Roy, UT
2 Taylor Derek K.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2037504 1,444 56 Bear River, WY
3 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Williams Dale J. 2037507 1,411 58 Bear River, WY
4 Girardo James E.  \ Poppleton David D. 2038777 1,410 55 North SLC, UT
5 Ellison Craig G.  \ Shellabarger Max  2038760 1,405 172 Roy, UT
6 Lund Randy R.  \ Poppleton David D. 2038782 1,397 163 Murray, UT
7 Yoshimura Blaine   \ Austin Corbet  2028930 1,393 64 Roy, UT
8 Hulse Steven G.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2038777 1,391 123 North SLC, UT
9 Berndt Dawn M.  \ Berndt Johannes H. 2037733 1,389 396 Clinton, UT

10 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Carrigan Kimberley  2037504 1,388 164 Bear River, WY
11 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Shellabarger Max  2038759 1,386 67 West Point, UT
12 Gaer Charles D.  \ Spruill Darrin J. 2038770 1,376 150 Willard, UT
13 Girardo James E.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2038777 1,375 50 North SLC, UT
14 Spruill Darrin J.  \ Palmiter Robert C. 2038770 1,374 139 Willard, UT
15 Bell Linda A.  \ Bell William E. 2016667 1,367 229 Clinton, UT
16 Williams Dale J.  \ Austin Corbet  2028930 1,366 47 Roy, UT
17 Groat Charles T.  \ Rees Clay B. 2038780 1,363 0 Kearns, UT
18 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Stigall Steven L. 2037504 1,359 126 Bear River, WY
19 King Robert L.  \ Bell Billy D. 2038776 1,359 40 Brigham City, UT
20 Austin Corbet   \ Shellabarger Max  2038759 1,358 88 West Point, UT
21 Kilgore Scott   \ Taylor Derek K. 2038777 1,357 16 North SLC, UT
22 King Robert L.  \ Girardo James E. 2038776 1,353 26 Brigham City, UT
23 Williams Dale J.  \ King Robert L. 2038785 1,353 34 Taylorsville, UT
24 Goich Melvin J.  \ Broderick Robert D. 2038762 1,349 161 Riverdale, UT
25 Smith Todd A.  \ Owens D. Tony  1928063 1,346 142 South Jordan, UT
26 Daniel Carla K.  \ Wilson Cyndi L. 2011373 1,345 531 CLEARFIELD, UT
27 Shaum Darla   \ Hazen Raelyn  2038765 1,342 105 Roy, UT
28 D'Ambrosio Ronald C.  \ Magana William2036391 1,341 32 Brigham City, UT
29 Girardo James E.  \ Magana William D. 2038777 1,333 37 North SLC, UT
30 Pearson Sharon L.  \ Revill Corey R. 1992270 1,332 169 Syracuse, UT
31 Alexander Chet   \ Hulse Steven G. 2038774 1,330 155 Evanston, WY
32 Girardo James E.  \ Greenwood Thomas J 2038767 1,330 28 Roy, UT
33 Williams Dale J.  \ Rees Clay B. 2038785 1,330 18 Taylorsville, UT
34 Yoshimura Suzan O.  \ Miya Tena Y. 2036257 1,329 380 Kaysville, UT
35 Harrington Craig   \ Shellabarger Max  2028930 1,329 59 Roy, UT
36 Yoshimura Blaine   \ Harrington Craig  2028930 1,328 35 Roy, UT
37 Shellabarger Max   \ Miya Tena Y. 2028931 1,326 256 Roy, UT
38 Yoshimura Blaine   \ Miya Tena Y. 2036257 1,325 232 Kaysville, UT
39 Hall Jon M.  \ Barber Carl L. 2038761 1,324 264 Syracuse, UT
40 Godfrey Duane   \ Woolstenhulme Ann M  2038784 1,323 293 Tremonton, UT
41 Chambers John   \ Chambers Renee J. 2038772 1,320 369 Layton, UT
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42 Bowman Shawn L.  \ Hess Bud  2036422 1,320 324 Clinton, UT
43 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Ellison Craig G. 2037504 1,320 153 Bear River, WY
44 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Alexander Chet  2038777 1,319 112 North SLC, UT
45 Baker Cheryl Ann   \ Magana William D. 2036391 1,318 132 Brigham City, UT
46 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Carrigan Rick J. S 2037360 1,318 94 Bear River, WY
47 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Taylor Derek K. 2037504 1,316 70 Bear River, WY
48 Baker Cheryl Ann   \ Banks Martez D. 2036399 1,312 121 Brigham City, UT
49 Bowman Shawn L.  \ Sagez Nelson L. 2036422 1,312 256 Clinton, UT
50 Voorhies Robyn G.  \ Fulton Carla  2018864 1,312 361 Roy, UT
51 Williams Dale J.  \ Groat Charles T. 2038785 1,309 18 Taylorsville, UT
52 Kilgore Scott   \ Ray Eric L. 2038777 1,305 0 North SLC, UT
53 D'Ambrosio Ronald C.  \ Girardo James E  2038772 1,302 15 Layton, UT
54 Williams Dale J.  \ D'Ambrosio Ronald C  2038785 1,302 23 Taylorsville, UT
55 Harrington Craig   \ Williams Dale J. 2028930 1,301 18 Roy, UT
56 Baker Henry E.  \ Magana William D. 2036391 1,300 86 Brigham City, UT
57 Weaver John W.  \ Lewis Paula J. 2038756 1,300 248 Brigham City, UT
58 Jones Lynda M.  \ Palmiter Robert C. 2038764 1,297 290 Roy, UT
59 Palmiter Robert C.  \ Spruill Darrin J. 2038770 1,296 139 Willard, UT
60 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Stigall Steven L. 2037504 1,296 126 Bear River, WY
61 Shaw Norman D.  \ Young Christopher O  2027365 1,295 345 Clearfield, UT
62 Stigall Steven L.  \ Taylor Derek K. 2037504 1,294 102 Bear River, WY
63 Frokjer Chris   \ Jensen Marlene A. 2038758 1,294 428 Farr West, UT
64 Williams Dale J.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2038777 1,294 58 North SLC, UT
65 Girardo James E.  \ Kilgore Scott  2038777 1,292 10 North SLC, UT
66 Boomershine Larry (Hank)   \ Utley 2038766 1,291 42 Brigham City, UT
67 Oyler T. Shane   \ Oyler Lori  2036423 1,290 326 Clinton, UT
68 Girardo James E.  \ Williams Dale J. 2038777 1,289 28 North SLC, UT
69 Sorrells Davie Mae   \ Spruill Darrin J. 2038770 1,288 150 Willard, UT
70 Lessard Timothy J.  \ Palmiter Robert C. 2036313 1,286 134 Riverdale, UT
71 Godfrey Duane   \ Woolstenhulme Casey 2038784 1,286 253 Tremonton, UT
72 Woolstenhulme Scott L.  \ Woolstenhulm 2038784 1,283 224 Tremonton, UT
73 Ellison Craig G.  \ Stark Richard L. Jr 2038759 1,283 121 West Point, UT
74 Bell Billy D.  \ Girardo James E. 2038772 1,282 34 Layton, UT
75 Williams Dale J.  \ Bell Billy D. 2038785 1,282 42 Taylorsville, UT
76 Williams Jack L.  \ Godfrey Duane  2038769 1,281 166 Tremonton, UT
77 Spruill Darrin J.  \ Bell Billy D. 2038770 1,281 67 Willard, UT
78 Austin Corbet   \ Boomershine Larry 2038759 1,281 39 West Point, UT
79 Pearson Sharon L.  \ Mack Jeffrey S. 1992270 1,280 215 Syracuse, UT
80 Chambers John   \ Bell Billy D. 2038772 1,276 118 Layton, UT
81 Girardo James E.  \ Williams Dale J. 2038767 1,276 28 Roy, UT
82 Kreig Jackie L.  \ Kreig Robert L. 2038775 1,274 296 Farr West, UT
83 Roberts Larry M.  \ Tsakalos Jim J. 2038778 1,274 209 Clearfield, UT
84 Redford Lisa D.  \ Redford Danny  2038783 1,273 229 Roy, UT
85 Vigansky Donna L.  \ Gonzalez Ruben C. 2037735 1,268 307 Clinton, UT



86 Shellabarger Max   \ Yoshimura Suzan O. 2028931 1,267 242 Roy, UT
87 Yoshimura Blaine   \ Yoshimura Suzan O  2036257 1,266 218 Kaysville, UT
88 Shellabarger Max   \ Yoshimura Blaine  2028931 1,263 94 Roy, UT
89 Baker Cheryl Ann   \ Shaum Darla  2036399 1,261 162 Brigham City, UT
90 Blunt William D. Jr \ Hess Leonard Keith  2038768 1,260 299 Ogden, UT
91 Paquette Connie E.  \ Paquette Geary E. 2038763 1,259 315 South Ogden, UT
92 Germain Victor R.  \ Moyer Trent  1976636 1,259 113 Taylorsville, UT
93 Jensen Marlene A.  \ Myers Alan L. 2038758 1,259 339 Farr West, UT
94 Owens D. Tony   \ Owens Douglas C. 1928063 1,255 194 South Jordan, UT
95 Taylor Derek K.  \ Banks Martez D. 2037504 1,254 53 Bear River, WY
96 Hartsgrove Jonathan G.  \ Vigansky Danie2037732 1,253 242 Clinton, UT
97 Germain Victor R.  \ Germain Michele  1976636 1,252 218 Taylorsville, UT
98 Sagez John H.  \ Sagez Nelson L. 2036422 1,251 220 Clinton, UT
99 Williams Dale J.  \ Taylor Derek K. 2038785 1,251 34 Taylorsville, UT

100 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Champion Bret D. 2038759 1,250 72 West Point, UT
101 Barrera Frank   \ Morgan David-Lane  2038757 1,249 221 Preston, ID
102 Keegan James (Jim) E.  \ Keegan Brenda 2038781 1,246 474 Farmington, UT
103 Anderson Gloria J.  \ DeRose Vickie  2037734 1,245 429 Clinton, UT
104 Owens D. Tony   \ Owens Bryan  1928063 1,244 72 South Jordan, UT
105 Chatlin Mary S.  \ Stoker Joanne K. 2018863 1,243 388 Roy, UT
106 Brown Kathleen A.  \ Girardo James E. 2038767 1,243 163 Roy, UT
107 Girardo James E.  \ Boomershine Larry 2038767 1,242 20 Roy, UT
108 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Yoshimura Blaine  2037504 1,241 75 Bear River, WY
109 Sagez John H.  \ Summy Steven K. 2027366 1,239 301 Clearfield, UT
110 Udy Alan R.  \ Woolstenhulme Scott L. 2038771 1,238 272 Nibley, UT
111 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Champion Carrie J. 2038759 1,237 107 West Point, UT
112 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Austin Corbet  2038759 1,236 37 West Point, UT
113 Woolstenhulme Scott L.  \ Woolstenhulm 2038784 1,234 264 Tremonton, UT
114 Godfrey Duane   \ Woolstenhulme Scott L  2038784 1,231 207 Tremonton, UT
115 Champion Carrie J.  \ Champion Bret D. 2038321 1,223 163 Riverdale, UT
116 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Stigall Steven L. 2037504 1,222 140 Bear River, WY
117 Wheeler Robert D.  \ Magana William D. 2038773 1,221 78 Layton, UT
118 Graham Kay Keiko   \ Hamblin Jeanne M  2016668 1,215 334 Clinton, UT
119 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Banks Martez D. 2037504 1,213 45 Bear River, WY
120 Harada Dianne   \ Reed Jackie  2037039 1,212 342 Clearfield, UT
121 Smith Lyndon J.  \ Hickox Jason R. 2028536 1,211 231 Smithfield, UT
122 Kilgore Scott   \ Williams Dale J. 2038777 1,211 18 North SLC, UT
123 Poppleton David D.  \ Greenwood Thoma 2038767 1,202 63 Roy, UT
124 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Girardo James E. 2038759 1,197 18 West Point, UT
125 Williams Dale J.  \ Taylor Michael W. Jr 2038785 1,195 72 Taylorsville, UT
126 Pattee Holly   \ Vigansky Donna L. 2037735 1,185 442 Clinton, UT
127 Girardo James E.  \ Utley Thomas W. 2038767 1,179 42 Roy, UT
128 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Taylor Derek K. 2037504 1,170 70 Bear River, WY
129 Ellison Craig G.  \ Yoshimura Blaine  2038760 1,169 148 Roy, UT



130 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Yoshimura Blaine  2037504 1,167 89 Bear River, WY
131 Welty Renee C.  \ Love Dennis L. 2019720 1,158 356 Hooper, UT
132 Adelman Ronald E.  \ Tolfree J. Doug  1966006 1,149 42 Ogden, UT
133 Schofield Blaine J.  \ Wheeler Robert D. 2038773 1,144 191 Layton, UT
134 Taylor Kelly D.  \ Feyereisen Dean  2038779 1,135 102 West Haven, UT
135 Fritzsching Travis   \ Christiansen Audrey  2038127 1,125 255 Pleasant Grove, UT
136 Goich Melvin J.  \ Dagsen Stephen R. 2038762 1,120 264 Riverdale, UT
137 Tsakalos Jim J.  \ Morgan David-Lane  2038757 1,112 188 Preston, ID
138 Brown Kathleen A.  \ Gardner Michael G. 2038767 1,108 301 Roy, UT

Doubles Event, SCRATCH, Scratch
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Harrington Craig   \ Austin Corbet  2028930 1,430 Roy, UT
2 Taylor Derek K.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2037504 1,388 Bear River, WY
3 Groat Charles T.  \ Rees Clay B. 2038780 1,363 Kearns, UT
4 Girardo James E.  \ Poppleton David D. 2038777 1,355 North SLC, UT
5 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Williams Dale J. 2037507 1,353 Bear River, WY
6 Kilgore Scott   \ Taylor Derek K. 2038777 1,341 North SLC, UT
7 Yoshimura Blaine   \ Austin Corbet  2028930 1,329 Roy, UT
8 King Robert L.  \ Girardo James E. 2038776 1,327 Brigham City, UT
9 Girardo James E.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2038777 1,325 North SLC, UT

10 King Robert L.  \ Bell Billy D. 2038776 1,319 Brigham City, UT
11 Williams Dale J.  \ Austin Corbet  2028930 1,319 Roy, UT
12 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Shellabarger Max  2038759 1,319 West Point, UT
13 Williams Dale J.  \ King Robert L. 2038785 1,319 Taylorsville, UT
14 Williams Dale J.  \ Rees Clay B. 2038785 1,312 Taylorsville, UT
15 D'Ambrosio Ronald C.  \ Magana William2036391 1,309 Brigham City, UT
16 Kilgore Scott   \ Ray Eric L. 2038777 1,305 North SLC, UT
17 Girardo James E.  \ Greenwood Thomas J 2038767 1,302 Roy, UT
18 Girardo James E.  \ Magana William D. 2038777 1,296 North SLC, UT
19 Yoshimura Blaine   \ Harrington Craig  2028930 1,293 Roy, UT
20 Williams Dale J.  \ Groat Charles T. 2038785 1,291 Taylorsville, UT
21 D'Ambrosio Ronald C.  \ Girardo James E  2038772 1,287 Layton, UT
22 Harrington Craig   \ Williams Dale J. 2028930 1,283 Roy, UT
23 Girardo James E.  \ Kilgore Scott  2038777 1,282 North SLC, UT
24 Williams Dale J.  \ D'Ambrosio Ronald C  2038785 1,279 Taylorsville, UT
25 Austin Corbet   \ Shellabarger Max  2038759 1,270 West Point, UT
26 Harrington Craig   \ Shellabarger Max  2028930 1,270 Roy, UT
27 Hulse Steven G.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2038777 1,268 North SLC, UT
28 Girardo James E.  \ Williams Dale J. 2038777 1,261 North SLC, UT
29 Boomershine Larry (Hank)   \ Utley 2038766 1,249 Brigham City, UT
30 Girardo James E.  \ Williams Dale J. 2038767 1,248 Roy, UT
31 Bell Billy D.  \ Girardo James E. 2038772 1,248 Layton, UT
32 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Taylor Derek K. 2037504 1,246 Bear River, WY



33 Austin Corbet   \ Boomershine Larry 2038759 1,242 West Point, UT
34 Williams Dale J.  \ Bell Billy D. 2038785 1,240 Taylorsville, UT
35 Shaum Darla   \ Hazen Raelyn  2038765 1,237 Roy, UT
36 Williams Dale J.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2038777 1,236 North SLC, UT
37 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Stigall Steven L. 2037504 1,233 Bear River, WY
38 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Carrigan Rick J. S 2037360 1,224 Bear River, WY
39 Girardo James E.  \ Boomershine Larry 2038767 1,222 Roy, UT
40 Williams Dale J.  \ Taylor Derek K. 2038785 1,217 Taylorsville, UT
41 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Alexander Chet  2038777 1,207 North SLC, UT
42 Smith Todd A.  \ Owens D. Tony  1928063 1,204 South Jordan, UT
43 Taylor Derek K.  \ Banks Martez D. 2037504 1,201 Bear River, WY
44 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Austin Corbet  2038759 1,199 West Point, UT
45 Kilgore Scott   \ Williams Dale J. 2038777 1,193 North SLC, UT
46 Goich Melvin J.  \ Broderick Robert D. 2038762 1,188 Riverdale, UT
47 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Girardo James E. 2038759 1,179 West Point, UT
48 Alexander Chet   \ Hulse Steven G. 2038774 1,175 Evanston, WY
49 Owens D. Tony   \ Owens Bryan  1928063 1,172 South Jordan, UT
50 Shellabarger Max   \ Yoshimura Blaine  2028931 1,169 Roy, UT
51 Stark Richard L. Jr \ Banks Martez D. 2037504 1,168 Bear River, WY
52 Carrigan Rick J. Sr \ Yoshimura Blaine  2037504 1,166 Bear River, WY
53 Germain Victor R.  \ Moyer Trent  1976636 1,146 Taylorsville, UT
54 Wheeler Robert D.  \ Magana William D. 2038773 1,143 Layton, UT
55 Poppleton David D.  \ Greenwood Thoma 2038767 1,139 Roy, UT
56 Girardo James E.  \ Utley Thomas W. 2038767 1,137 Roy, UT
57 Williams Dale J.  \ Taylor Michael W. Jr 2038785 1,123 Taylorsville, UT
58 Adelman Ronald E.  \ Tolfree J. Doug  1966006 1,107 Ogden, UT
59 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Taylor Derek K. 2037504 1,100 Bear River, WY
60 Taylor Michael W. Jr \ Yoshimura Blaine  2037504 1,078 Bear River, WY
61 Bowman Shawn L.  \ Sagez Nelson L. 2036422 1,056 Clinton, UT
62 Taylor Kelly D.  \ Feyereisen Dean  2038779 1,033 West Haven, UT

Singles Event, Men's Singles, Handicapped
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Shellabarger Max  2028931 755 59 Roy, UT
2 Palmiter Robert C. 2038770 746 72 Willard, UT
3 Owens D. Tony  1928063 743 43 South Jordan, UT
4 Bowman Shawn L. 2036422 738 162 Clinton, UT
5 Young Christopher O. 2027365 730 183 Clearfield, UT
6 Williams Dale J. 2038777 718 18 North SLC, UT
7 Hess Bud  2036429 716 162 Clinton, UT
8 Taylor Derek K. 2037504 710 16 Bear River, WY
9 Banks Martez D. 2036399 707 40 Brigham City, UT
9 Berndt Johannes H. 2037733 707 175 Clinton, UT

11 Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2037504 704 40 Bear River, WY



11 Hulse Steven G. 2038774 704 83 Evanston, WY
13 Chambers John  2038772 698 94 Layton, UT
14 Spruill Darrin J. 2038770 697 67 Willard, UT
15 Bell Billy D. 2038776 687 24 Brigham City, UT
16 Ellison Craig G. 2038760 686 113 Roy, UT
17 Harrington Craig  2028930 681 0 Roy, UT
17 Austin Corbet  2028930 681 29 Roy, UT
17 Woolstenhulme Casey S. 2038784 681 135 Tremonton, UT
17 Lund Randy R. 2038782 681 118 Murray, UT
21 King Robert L. 2038776 676 16 Brigham City, UT
22 Groat Charles T. 2038780 674 0 Kearns, UT
23 Lessard Timothy J. 2036313 673 62 Riverdale, UT
24 Smith Todd A. 1928063 672 99 South Jordan, UT
24 Girardo James E. 2038767 672 10 Roy, UT
26 Udy Alan R. 2038771 671 183 Nibley, UT
27 Blunt William D. Jr 2038768 670 189 Ogden, UT
28 Redford Danny  2038783 669 62 Roy, UT
29 Sagez John H. 2027366 667 126 Clearfield, UT
30 Kreig Robert L. 2038775 664 156 Farr West, UT
31 Hartsgrove Jonathan G. 2037732 663 156 Clinton, UT
32 Poppleton David D. 2038767 662 45 Roy, UT
33 Godfrey Duane  2038784 658 118 Tremonton, UT
34 Hickox Jason R. 2028536 655 91 Smithfield, UT
35 Magana William D. 2036391 654 27 Brigham City, UT
35 Champion Bret D. 2038321 654 64 Riverdale, UT
37 Revill Corey R. 1992670 650 37 Syracuse, UT
38 Sagez Nelson L. 2036422 649 94 Clinton, UT
38 Taylor Kelly D. 2038779 649 62 West Haven, UT
40 Barber Carl L. 2038761 648 159 Syracuse, UT
41 Roberts Larry M. 2038778 644 126 Clearfield, UT
42 Alexander Chet  2038774 640 72 Evanston, WY
43 Tsakalos Jim J. 2038778 637 83 Clearfield, UT
43 Goich Melvin J. 2038762 637 121 Riverdale, UT
45 Love Dennis L. 2019720 633 178 Hooper, UT
46 Hall Jon M. 2038761 632 105 Syracuse, UT
47 Kilgore Scott  2038777 630 0 North SLC, UT
47 Wheeler Robert D. 2038773 630 51 Layton, UT
49 Owens Douglas C. 1928063 628 151 South Jordan, UT
50 Germain Victor R. 1976636 626 86 Taylorsville, UT
50 Boomershine Larry (Hank)  2038766 626 10 Brigham City, UT
50 Stigall Steven L. 2037504 626 86 Bear River, WY
53 Mack Jeffrey S. 1992270 624 83 Syracuse, UT
54 Broderick Robert D. 2038762 623 40 Riverdale, UT
55 Tolfree J. Doug  1966006 622 37 Ogden, UT



55 Weaver John W. 2038756 622 132 Brigham City, UT
57 Summy Steven K. 2027366 621 175 Clearfield, UT
58 Morgan David-Lane  2038757 620 105 Preston, ID
58 Taylor Michael W. Jr 2037360 620 54 Bear River, WY
58 Feyereisen Dean  2038779 620 40 West Haven, UT
61 Paquette Geary E. 2038763 617 180 South Ogden, UT
62 Hess Leonard Keith  2038768 613 110 Ogden, UT
63 Schofield Blaine J. 2038773 611 140 Layton, UT
64 Moyer Trent  1976636 610 27 Taylorsville, UT
64 Utley Thomas W. 2038766 610 32 Brigham City, UT
66 Yoshimura Blaine  2028931 609 35 Roy, UT
67 Gaer Charles D. 2038770 606 83 Willard, UT
68 D'Ambrosio Ronald C. 2036391 605 5 Brigham City, UT
69 Bell William E. 2016667 604 81 Clinton, UT
70 Keegan James (Jim) E. 2038781 601 175 Farmington, UT
71 Rees Clay B. 2038780 599 0 Kearns, UT
72 Baker Henry E. 2036391 598 59 Brigham City, UT
73 Woolstenhulme Scott L. 2038771 597 89 Nibley, UT
74 Stark Richard L. Jr 2038759 594 8 West Point, UT
75 Adelman Ronald E. 1966006 586 5 Ogden, UT
76 Vigansky Daniel G. 2037732 585 86 Clinton, UT
77 Gardner Michael G. 2038767 584 148 Roy, UT
78 Oyler T. Shane  2036423 581 67 Clinton, UT
78 Smith Lyndon J. 2028536 581 140 Smithfield, UT
80 Greenwood Thomas J. Jr 2038767 575 18 Roy, UT
81 Ray Eric L. 2038777 573 0 North SLC, UT
82 Gonzalez Ruben C. 2037735 565 124 Clinton, UT
82 Shaw Norman D. 2027365 565 162 Clearfield, UT
84 Myers Alan L. 2038758 564 140 Farr West, UT
85 Dagsen Stephen R. 2038762 558 143 Riverdale, UT
86 Fritzsching Travis  2038127 547 91 Pleasant Grove, UT
87 Williams Jack L. 2038769 546 48 Tremonton, UT
88 Owens Bryan  1928070 481 29 South Jordan, UT

Singles Event, Men's Singles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Williams Dale J. 2038777 700 North SLC, UT
1 Owens D. Tony  1928063 700 South Jordan, UT
3 Shellabarger Max  2028931 696 Roy, UT
4 Taylor Derek K. 2037504 694 Bear River, WY
5 Harrington Craig  2028930 681 Roy, UT
6 Palmiter Robert C. 2038770 674 Willard, UT
6 Groat Charles T. 2038780 674 Kearns, UT
8 Banks Martez D. 2036399 667 Brigham City, UT
9 Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2037504 664 Bear River, WY



10 Bell Billy D. 2038776 663 Brigham City, UT
11 Girardo James E. 2038767 662 Roy, UT
12 King Robert L. 2038776 660 Brigham City, UT
13 Austin Corbet  2028930 652 Roy, UT
14 Kilgore Scott  2038777 630 North SLC, UT
14 Spruill Darrin J. 2038770 630 Willard, UT
16 Hulse Steven G. 2038774 621 Evanston, WY
17 Poppleton David D. 2038767 617 Roy, UT
18 Boomershine Larry (Hank)  2038766 616 Brigham City, UT
19 Lessard Timothy J. 2036313 611 Riverdale, UT
20 D'Ambrosio Ronald C. 2036391 600 Brigham City, UT
21 Rees Clay B. 2038780 599 Kearns, UT
22 Champion Bret D. 2038321 590 Riverdale, UT
23 Taylor Kelly D. 2038779 587 West Haven, UT
24 Stark Richard L. Jr 2038759 586 West Point, UT
25 Tolfree J. Doug  1966006 585 Ogden, UT
26 Moyer Trent  1976636 583 Taylorsville, UT
26 Broderick Robert D. 2038762 583 Riverdale, UT
28 Adelman Ronald E. 1966006 581 Ogden, UT
29 Feyereisen Dean  2038779 580 West Haven, UT
30 Wheeler Robert D. 2038773 579 Layton, UT
31 Utley Thomas W. 2038766 578 Brigham City, UT
32 Bowman Shawn L. 2036422 576 Clinton, UT
33 Yoshimura Blaine  2028931 574 Roy, UT
34 Smith Todd A. 1928063 573 South Jordan, UT
34 Ray Eric L. 2038777 573 North SLC, UT
36 Alexander Chet  2038774 568 Evanston, WY
37 Taylor Michael W. Jr 2037360 566 Bear River, WY
38 Greenwood Thomas J. Jr 2038767 557 Roy, UT
39 Sagez Nelson L. 2036422 555 Clinton, UT
40 Morgan David-Lane  2038757 515 Preston, ID
41 Owens Bryan  1928070 452 South Jordan, UT
42 Keegan James (Jim) E. 2038781 426 Farmington, UT

Singles Event, Women's Singles, Handicapped
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Miya Tena Y. 2036257 711 197 Kaysville, UT
2 Yoshimura Suzan O. 2036257 700 183 Kaysville, UT
3 Voorhies Robyn G. 2018864 689 175 Roy, UT
3 Graham Kay Keiko  2016668 689 218 Clinton, UT
5 Stoker Joanne K. 2018863 688 191 Roy, UT
6 Pearson Sharon L. 1992270 685 132 Syracuse, UT
7 Welty Renee C. 2019720 684 178 Hooper, UT
8 Christiansen Audrey  2038127 683 164 Pleasant Grove, UT
9 Champion Carrie J. 2038321 679 99 Riverdale, UT



10 Carrigan Kimberley  2037504 675 124 Bear River, WY
11 Redford Lisa D. 2038783 667 167 Roy, UT
12 Chambers Renee J. 2038772 663 275 Layton, UT
13 Oyler Lori  2036423 655 259 Clinton, UT
14 Woolstenhulme Ann M. 2038784 649 175 Tremonton, UT
15 Jones Lynda M. 2038764 645 218 Roy, UT
16 Reed Jackie  2037039 643 156 Clearfield, UT
17 Kreig Jackie L. 2038775 639 140 Farr West, UT
18 Jensen Marlene A. 2038758 637 199 Farr West, UT
19 Brown Kathleen A. 2038767 635 153 Roy, UT
20 Pattee Holly  2037735 634 259 Clinton, UT
21 Vigansky Donna L. 2037732 631 183 Clinton, UT
22 DeRose Vickie  2037734 629 178 Clinton, UT
22 Wilson Cyndi L. 2011373 629 283 CLEARFIELD, UT
24 Bell Linda A. 2016667 625 148 Clinton, UT
24 Fulton Carla  2018864 625 186 Roy, UT
26 Harada Dianne  2037039 619 186 Clearfield, UT
27 Paquette Connie E. 2038763 616 135 South Ogden, UT
28 Frokjer Chris  2038758 615 229 Farr West, UT
29 Lewis Paula J. 2038756 613 116 Brigham City, UT
30 Berndt Dawn M. 2037733 608 221 Clinton, UT
31 Chatlin Mary S. 2018863 606 197 Roy, UT
32 Shaum Darla  2036392 604 81 Brigham City, UT
32 Anderson Gloria J. 2037734 604 251 Clinton, UT
34 Hamblin Jeanne M. 2016668 592 116 Clinton, UT
35 Daniel Carla K. 2011373 584 248 CLEARFIELD, UT
36 Keegan Brenda K. 2038781 582 299 Farmington, UT
37 Germain Michele  1976636 578 132 Taylorsville, UT
38 Hazen Raelyn  2038765 573 24 Roy, UT
39 Baker Cheryl Ann  2036399 529 81 Brigham City, UT

Singles Event, Women's Singles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Carrigan Kimberley  2037504 551 Bear River, WY
2 Hazen Raelyn  2038765 549 Roy, UT
3 Shaum Darla  2036392 523 Brigham City, UT

Handicap All-Events, Men's Handicap All-Events, Handicapped
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Young Christopher O. 2027365 1,421 366 Clearfield, UT
2 Hulse Steven G. 2038774 1,405 166 Evanston, WY
3 King Robert L. 2038772 1,391 32 Layton, UT
4 Hess Bud  2036429 1,381 324 Clinton, UT
5 Harrington Craig  2028930 1,378 0 Roy, UT
6 Bowman Shawn L. 2036422 1,377 324 Clinton, UT
7 Woolstenhulme Casey S. 2038784 1,360 270 Tremonton, UT



8 Chambers John  2038772 1,356 188 Layton, UT
9 Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2037360 1,353 80 Bear River, WY
9 Lund Randy R. 2038782 1,353 236 Murray, UT

11 Bell William E. 2016667 1,346 162 Clinton, UT
11 Hickox Jason R. 2028536 1,346 182 Smithfield, UT
13 Groat Charles T. 2038780 1,345 0 Kearns, UT
13 Barber Carl L. 2038761 1,345 318 Syracuse, UT
15 Shellabarger Max  2038760 1,339 118 Roy, UT
16 Ellison Craig G. 2038760 1,337 226 Roy, UT
17 Broderick Robert D. 2038762 1,330 80 Riverdale, UT
18 Kreig Robert L. 2038775 1,326 312 Farr West, UT
19 Williams Dale J. 2038777 1,322 36 North SLC, UT
19 Sagez Nelson L. 2036422 1,322 188 Clinton, UT
21 Sagez John H. 2027366 1,315 252 Clearfield, UT
22 Smith Todd A. 1928063 1,306 198 South Jordan, UT
23 Hartsgrove Jonathan G. 2037732 1,304 312 Clinton, UT
24 Boomershine Larry (Hank)  2038766 1,303 20 Brigham City, UT
25 Hess Leonard Keith  2038768 1,300 220 Ogden, UT
26 Spruill Darrin J. 2038770 1,298 134 Willard, UT
27 Rees Clay B. 2038780 1,291 0 Kearns, UT
28 Godfrey Duane  2038769 1,290 236 Tremonton, UT
29 Gaer Charles D. 2038770 1,287 166 Willard, UT
30 Kilgore Scott  2038777 1,286 0 North SLC, UT
30 Magana William D. 2036391 1,286 54 Brigham City, UT
32 Bell Billy D. 2038772 1,284 48 Layton, UT
33 Roberts Larry M. 2038778 1,280 252 Clearfield, UT
34 Tsakalos Jim J. 2038778 1,275 166 Clearfield, UT
34 Udy Alan R. 2038771 1,275 366 Nibley, UT
34 Palmiter Robert C. 2038764 1,275 144 Roy, UT
37 Champion Bret D. 2038321 1,272 128 Riverdale, UT
38 Alexander Chet  2038774 1,269 144 Evanston, WY
38 D'Ambrosio Ronald C. 2036391 1,269 10 Brigham City, UT
40 Baker Henry E. 2036391 1,266 118 Brigham City, UT
41 Berndt Johannes H. 2037733 1,261 175 Clinton, UT
42 Hall Jon M. 2038761 1,259 210 Syracuse, UT
43 Paquette Geary E. 2038763 1,258 360 South Ogden, UT
44 Poppleton David D. 2038767 1,256 90 Roy, UT
45 Germain Victor R. 1976636 1,250 172 Taylorsville, UT
46 Moyer Trent  1976636 1,249 54 Taylorsville, UT
47 Redford Danny  2038783 1,244 124 Roy, UT
47 Owens D. Tony  1928063 1,244 86 South Jordan, UT
49 Weaver John W. 2038756 1,243 264 Brigham City, UT
49 Blunt William D. Jr 2038768 1,243 378 Ogden, UT
51 Taylor Michael W. Jr 2037360 1,242 108 Bear River, WY



52 Morgan David-Lane  2038757 1,240 210 Preston, ID
52 Austin Corbet  2038759 1,240 58 West Point, UT
54 Banks Martez D. 2037504 1,237 74 Bear River, WY
55 Woolstenhulme Scott L. 2038771 1,231 178 Nibley, UT
56 Stigall Steven L. 2037504 1,226 172 Bear River, WY
56 Stark Richard L. Jr 2038759 1,226 16 West Point, UT
56 Owens Douglas C. 1928063 1,226 302 South Jordan, UT
59 Utley Thomas W. 2038766 1,224 64 Brigham City, UT
60 Ray Eric L. 2038777 1,222 0 North SLC, UT
61 Taylor Kelly D. 2038779 1,220 124 West Haven, UT
61 Oyler T. Shane  2036423 1,220 134 Clinton, UT
63 Summy Steven K. 2027366 1,216 350 Clearfield, UT
64 Revill Corey R. 1992670 1,215 74 Syracuse, UT
65 Schofield Blaine J. 2038773 1,211 280 Layton, UT
65 Goich Melvin J. 2038762 1,211 242 Riverdale, UT
67 Keegan James (Jim) E. 2038781 1,209 350 Farmington, UT
68 Tolfree J. Doug  1966006 1,203 74 Ogden, UT
69 Vigansky Daniel G. 2037732 1,197 172 Clinton, UT
70 Lessard Timothy J. 2036313 1,189 124 Riverdale, UT
71 Mack Jeffrey S. 1992270 1,187 166 Syracuse, UT
71 Gonzalez Ruben C. 2037735 1,187 248 Clinton, UT
73 Feyereisen Dean  2038779 1,184 80 West Haven, UT
74 Greenwood Thomas J. Jr 2038767 1,183 36 Roy, UT
75 Love Dennis L. 2019720 1,177 356 Hooper, UT
76 Taylor Derek K. 2037504 1,175 32 Bear River, WY
77 Wheeler Robert D. 2038773 1,174 102 Layton, UT
78 Shaw Norman D. 2027365 1,169 324 Clearfield, UT
79 Myers Alan L. 2038758 1,165 280 Farr West, UT
80 Williams Jack L. 2038769 1,158 96 Tremonton, UT
81 Owens Bryan  1928063 1,156 58 South Jordan, UT
82 Adelman Ronald E. 1966006 1,154 10 Ogden, UT
82 Yoshimura Blaine  2038760 1,154 70 Roy, UT
84 Gardner Michael G. 2038767 1,138 296 Roy, UT
85 Girardo James E. 2038767 1,105 20 Roy, UT
86 Smith Lyndon J. 2028536 1,101 280 Smithfield, UT
87 Dagsen Stephen R. 2038762 1,086 286 Riverdale, UT
88 Fritzsching Travis  2038127 1,081 182 Pleasant Grove, UT

Handicap All-Events, Women's Handicap All-Events, Handicapped
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Miya Tena Y. 2036257 1,405 394 Kaysville, UT
2 Pearson Sharon L. 1992270 1,402 264 Syracuse, UT
3 Redford Lisa D. 2038783 1,365 334 Roy, UT
4 Fulton Carla  2018864 1,342 372 Roy, UT
5 Yoshimura Suzan O. 2036257 1,335 366 Kaysville, UT



6 Wilson Cyndi L. 2011373 1,334 566 CLEARFIELD, UT
7 Stoker Joanne K. 2018863 1,327 382 Roy, UT
8 Carrigan Kimberley  2037504 1,317 248 Bear River, WY
9 Oyler Lori  2036423 1,306 518 Clinton, UT

10 Woolstenhulme Ann M. 2038784 1,304 350 Tremonton, UT
11 Jones Lynda M. 2038764 1,302 436 Roy, UT
12 Welty Renee C. 2019720 1,298 356 Hooper, UT
13 Jensen Marlene A. 2038758 1,295 398 Farr West, UT
14 Lewis Paula J. 2038756 1,292 232 Brigham City, UT
15 DeRose Vickie  2037734 1,290 356 Clinton, UT
15 Chambers Renee J. 2038772 1,290 550 Layton, UT
17 Hazen Raelyn  2038765 1,288 48 Roy, UT
18 Graham Kay Keiko  2016668 1,285 436 Clinton, UT
19 Voorhies Robyn G. 2018864 1,284 350 Roy, UT
19 Champion Carrie J. 2038321 1,284 198 Riverdale, UT
21 Brown Kathleen A. 2038767 1,278 306 Roy, UT
22 Christiansen Audrey  2038127 1,274 328 Pleasant Grove, UT
23 Pattee Holly  2037735 1,270 518 Clinton, UT
24 Reed Jackie  2037039 1,260 312 Clearfield, UT
25 Kreig Jackie L. 2038775 1,251 280 Farr West, UT
26 Bell Linda A. 2016667 1,250 296 Clinton, UT
27 Frokjer Chris  2038758 1,249 458 Farr West, UT
28 Paquette Connie E. 2038763 1,234 270 South Ogden, UT
29 Shaum Darla  2038765 1,230 162 Roy, UT
30 Daniel Carla K. 2011373 1,224 496 CLEARFIELD, UT
31 Keegan Brenda K. 2038781 1,220 598 Farmington, UT
32 Harada Dianne  2037039 1,214 372 Clearfield, UT
33 Hamblin Jeanne M. 2016668 1,211 232 Clinton, UT
34 Chatlin Mary S. 2018863 1,210 394 Roy, UT
35 Berndt Dawn M. 2037733 1,207 442 Clinton, UT
36 Germain Michele  1976636 1,197 264 Taylorsville, UT
37 Anderson Gloria J. 2037734 1,188 502 Clinton, UT
38 Baker Cheryl Ann  2036399 1,185 162 Brigham City, UT
39 Vigansky Donna L. 2037735 1,178 366 Clinton, UT

Scratch All-Events, Men's Scratch All-Events, Scratch
Place Team Name Score Hcap From

1 Harrington Craig  2028930 1,378 Roy, UT
2 King Robert L. 2038772 1,359 Layton, UT
3 Groat Charles T. 2038780 1,345 Kearns, UT
4 Rees Clay B. 2038780 1,291 Kearns, UT
5 Kilgore Scott  2038777 1,286 North SLC, UT
5 Williams Dale J. 2038777 1,286 North SLC, UT
7 Boomershine Larry (Hank)  2038766 1,283 Brigham City, UT
8 Carrigan Rick J. Sr 2037360 1,273 Bear River, WY



9 D'Ambrosio Ronald C. 2036391 1,259 Brigham City, UT
10 Broderick Robert D. 2038762 1,250 Riverdale, UT
11 Hulse Steven G. 2038774 1,239 Evanston, WY
12 Bell Billy D. 2038772 1,236 Layton, UT
13 Magana William D. 2036391 1,232 Brigham City, UT
14 Ray Eric L. 2038777 1,222 North SLC, UT
15 Shellabarger Max  2038760 1,221 Roy, UT
16 Stark Richard L. Jr 2038759 1,210 West Point, UT
17 Moyer Trent  1976636 1,195 Taylorsville, UT
18 Austin Corbet  2038759 1,182 West Point, UT
19 Chambers John  2038772 1,168 Layton, UT
20 Poppleton David D. 2038767 1,166 Roy, UT
21 Spruill Darrin J. 2038770 1,164 Willard, UT
21 Hickox Jason R. 2028536 1,164 Smithfield, UT
23 Banks Martez D. 2037504 1,163 Bear River, WY
24 Utley Thomas W. 2038766 1,160 Brigham City, UT
25 Owens D. Tony  1928063 1,158 South Jordan, UT
26 Greenwood Thomas J. Jr 2038767 1,147 Roy, UT
27 Champion Bret D. 2038321 1,144 Riverdale, UT
27 Adelman Ronald E. 1966006 1,144 Ogden, UT
29 Taylor Derek K. 2037504 1,143 Bear River, WY
30 Sagez Nelson L. 2036422 1,134 Clinton, UT
30 Taylor Michael W. Jr 2037360 1,134 Bear River, WY
32 Palmiter Robert C. 2038764 1,131 Roy, UT
33 Tolfree J. Doug  1966006 1,129 Ogden, UT
34 Alexander Chet  2038774 1,125 Evanston, WY
35 Smith Todd A. 1928063 1,108 South Jordan, UT
36 Feyereisen Dean  2038779 1,104 West Haven, UT
37 Owens Bryan  1928063 1,098 South Jordan, UT
38 Taylor Kelly D. 2038779 1,096 West Haven, UT
39 Girardo James E. 2038767 1,085 Roy, UT
40 Yoshimura Blaine  2038760 1,084 Roy, UT
41 Germain Victor R. 1976636 1,078 Taylorsville, UT
42 Wheeler Robert D. 2038773 1,072 Layton, UT
43 Lessard Timothy J. 2036313 1,065 Riverdale, UT
44 Stigall Steven L. 2037504 1,054 Bear River, WY
45 Bowman Shawn L. 2036422 1,053 Clinton, UT
46 Morgan David-Lane  2038757 1,030 Preston, ID
47 Goich Melvin J. 2038762 969 Riverdale, UT
48 Keegan James (Jim) E. 2038781 859 Farmington, UT
49 Gardner Michael G. 2038767 842 Roy, UT
50 Smith Lyndon J. 2028536 821 Smithfield, UT

Scratch All-Events, Women's Scratch All-Events, Scratch
Place Team Name Score Hcap From



1 Hazen Raelyn  2038765 1,240 Roy, UT
2 Carrigan Kimberley  2037504 1,069 Bear River, WY
3 Shaum Darla  2038765 1,068 Roy, UT
4 Germain Michele  1976636 933 Taylorsville, UT
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